Product Change Notification
#112780 - 00
INFORMATION IN THIS DOCUMENT IS PROVIDED IN CONNECTION WITH INTEL PRODUCTS.
NO LICENSE, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, BY ESTOPPEL OR OTHERWISE, TO ANY INTELLECTUAL
PROPERTY RIGHTS IS GRANTED BY THIS DOCUMENT. EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN INTEL'S
TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE FOR SUCH PRODUCTS, INTEL ASSUMES NO LIABILITY
WHATSOEVER AND INTEL DISCLAIMS ANY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTY, RELATING TO
SALE AND/OR USE OF INTEL PRODUCTS INCLUDING LIABILITY OR WARRANTIES RELATING

processor inventory. Substitute tray processors are identified below in the "Boxed Processors Product
Table."
Products Affected / Intel Ordering Codes:
Marketing Name
 Processor #  Frequency  Product Code  S-Spec  MM#  Stepping
 Intel® CoreTM Processor  i7-3520M  2.9 GHz  AW8063801028703  SR0MT  919667  L1
 Intel® CoreTM Processor  i7-3520M  2.9 GHz  AV8063801028803  SR0MU  919668  L1
 Intel® CoreTM Processor  i5-3320M  2.6 GHz  AW8063801031700  SR0MX  919671  L1
 Intel® CoreTM Processor  i5-3320M  2.6 GHz  AV8063801031900  SR0MY  919672  L1
 Intel® CoreTM Processor  i7-3667U  2.0 GHz  AV8063801057405  SR0N5  919703  L1
 Intel® CoreTM Processor  i5-3427U  1.8 GHz  AV8063801057801  SR0N7  919705  L1
 Intel® CoreTM Processor  i5-3340M  2.7 GHz  AW8063801110300  SR0XA  923701  L1
 Intel® CoreTM Processor  i5-3340M  2.7 GHz  AV8063801110700  SR0XB  923702  L1
 Intel® CoreTM Processor  i5-3439Y  1.5 GHz  AV8063801378103  SR12Q  926931  L1
 Intel® CoreTM Processor  i7-3689Y  1.5 GHz  AV8063801378203  SR12R  926932  L1
Boxed
Boxed Processors Substitute Tray Processors
Marketing Name Processor # Frequency Product Code S-Spec MM# Stepping Product Code S-Spec MM# Stepping
Boxed Intel® CoreTM